Approved and Available Courses for
St. Mary Arts & Culture SHSM

AMI3M1
AMI3MI1
AMV301
ASM3M1
ATC3MI1
AVI3MI
AWH3MI1
AWI301
AWQ3MI1
CGG301
CHW3M1
FSF3U1
HFC3M1
HRF301
HRT3MI
HRT3MF
HSP3U1
ICS3U1
ICS3UE
TCI3C1
TGI3M1
TGI301
TMJ3MI

Drama

Drama: Music Theatre

Dramatic Arts: Play Production

Stage Band Music

Instrumental Music

Vocal Jazz

Vocal Music: Choral

Media Arts

Dance

Visual Arts

Visual Arts: Interior Design

Visual Arts: Understanding Fashion Design

Photography

Regional Geography: Travel and Tourism

World History to the Sixteenth Century

Core French

Food, Hospitality, and Culture

World Religions: Beliefs and Daily Life

World Religions: Beliefs, Issues, and Religious Traditions
World Religions: Beliefs, Issues, and Religious Traditions — French Immersion
Introduction to Anthropology, Psychology & Sociology
Computer Science

Computer Science (elearning)

Construction Engineering Technology

Communications Technology: Multi-Media
Communications Technology: Broadcast and Print Production (Yearbook)
Manufacturing Engineering Technology

ADA4M1
ADB4M1
ADD4M1
AMH4M1
AMI4M1
AMJ4M]1
ASM4M1
ATC4M]1
AVIAM]1
AWQ4M]1
AWU4ME
CGWACI
CGW4Ul
CHI4U1
CHI4UE
CHY4C1
CHY4U1
CHY4UE
EWCACI
EWCAUI
EWC4UE
FSF4U1
HSE4UE
HHS4C1
HHS4U1
HHS4UE
HSB4U1
HSE4ME
HZTA4U1
1CS4U1
ICS4UE
IDC4U4
NDW4U1
TCJ4C1
TGJ4M1
TMJ4M1

Arts and Culture Major
(4 credits, maximum 3 in one year)

Drama

Drama: Music Theatre

Dramatic Arts: Play Production

Stage Band Music

Instrumental Music

Vocal Jazz

Media Arts

Dance

Visual Arts

Photography

Visual Arts: Cultural/Historical Studies (elearning)
World Issues: A Geographic Analysis

Canadian and World Issues

Canada: History, Identity, and Culture

Canada: History, Identity, and Culture (elearning)
World History: Since the 15% Century

World History: Since the 15™ Century

World History: Since the 15" Century (elearning)
Writer’s Craft

Writer’s Craft

Writer’s Craft (elearning)

Core French

Equity & Social Justice (elearning)

Families in Canada

Families in Canada

Families in Canada (elearning)

Challenge and Change in Society

Equity and Social Justice (elearning)

Philosophy: Questions and Theories

Computer Science

Computer Science (elearning)

Interdisciplinary Studies: Deconstructing Anti-Black Racism
Indigenous Peoples: Issues in a Global Context
Construction Engineering Technology
Communications Technology: Multi-Media
Manufacturing Engineering Technology

(Italicized Courses: offered, but are not running in 2024-2025)
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COP20 Cooperative Education (2 credit)
COP40 Cooperative Education (4 credits)

Co-op

(2 credits in either Gr
11 or Gr 12)

NBE3C1  English: Aboriginal Voices - College

,’2 % NBE3E1 English: Aboriginal Voices - Workplace
ED g NBE3U1  English: Aboriginal Voices - University
SR NBE3UA  English: Aboriginal Voices - Advanced Placement Preparation

BAF3M1  Financial Accounting Fundamentals
BDI3C1 Entrepreneurship: The Venture

BDI3CE Entrepreneurship: The Venture (elearning)
BMI3C1 Marketing: Goods, Services, Events

CGG301  Regional Geography: Travel and Tourism
CHA3Ul1  American History

CHW3M1 World History to the Sixteenth Century
CLU3MI1  Understanding Canadian Law

ICS3U1 Computer Science

ICS3UE Computer Science (elearning)

MEL3E1 Mathematics for Work and Everyday Life

BTA301  Information and Communication Technology: The Digital Environment

BAT4M1  Financial Accounting Principles

BBB4M1  International Business Fundamentals

BDV3CE  Entreprencurship: Venture Planning in an Electronic Age (elearning)
BOH4M1  Business Leadership: Management Fundamentals
BOH4ME Business Leadership: Management Fundamentals (elearning)
CGW4Cl  World Issues: A Geographic Analysis

CGW4Ul  Canadian and World Issues

CHMA4El  Adventures in World History

CHI4U1 Canada: History, Identity, and Culture

CHI4UE Canada: History, Identity, and Culture (elearning)

CHY4C1  World History: Since the 15" Century

CHY4U1  World History: Since the 15" Century

CHY4UE  World History: Since the 15" Century (elearning)

Cl44U1 Analysing Current Economic Issues

CIA4UE Analysing Current Economic Issues (elearning)

CLN4CI Legal Studies

CLN4U1 Canadian and International Law

EWC4C1  Writer’s Craft

EWC4Ul  Writer’s Craft

EWC4UE  Writer’s Craft (elearning)

FIF4U1 French Immersion

FSF4U1 Core French

GLE401 Advanced Learning Strategies

HSB4U1 Challenge and Change in Society

ICS4U1 Computer Science

ICS4UE Computer Science (elearning)

IDC4U4 Interdisciplinary Studies: Deconstructing Ant-Black Racism
MEL4El1  Mathematics for Work and Everyday Life

NDW4M1 Indigenous Peoples: Issues in a Global Context

OLC401  Ontario Secondary School Literacy

Other: Business Studies or Canadian & World Studies
(1 credit in either Gr 11 or Gr 12)

(Italicized Courses: offered, but are not running in 2024-2025)
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